Press release

20 October 2014

Kungsleden leases space to Kronoberg County Council

The real estate company Kungsleden has signed a ten year lease agreement with the Kronoberg County Council in the property Dockan 9. The property has a central location and is a well-known symbol in Växjö.

The Kronoberg County Concil already leases space in Dockan 9 for a health care center and a child health center. The council now wants to lease an additional 877 sqm, in a so called green lease agreement, for the child and teenager clinic during a ten year period. Kungsleden will rebuild an office space in order to suit the County Council's needs, and also lower the environmental impact by installing LED lighting and improving heat and electricity usage.

"We are delighted that the County Council wished to expand its operations and lease more space in the property. We of course see this as an acknowledgement that we as the property owner is doing a good job, but also the possibility to further improve the property through a close dialogue with our experienced tenants" says Tobias Nilsson, Property Manager at Kungsleden.

Dockan is a well-known building in the local area with one of Växjö's best locations opposite the City Hall and the City Library, and with a five minute walk to the Central Station. The property, which houses several businesses from both the private and public sector, is now being renovated.



Photo: Dockan 9

For more information, please contact:

Tobias Nilsson, Property Manager at Kungsleden |+46 40 17 44 23 | tobias.nilsson@kungsleden.se Eskil Lindnér, Head of Property Management at Kungsleden |+46 40 17 44 02 | eskil.lindner@kungsleden.se

Detta pressmeddelande finns tillgängligt på svenska på www.kungsleden.se/pressmeddelanden

The information was provided for public release on 20 October 2014 at 8:00 a.m.

Kungsleden's business concept is to own, manage and improve commercial properties in growth regions in Sweden and to deliver attractive total returns. Kungsleden's strategies to create value are based on meeting the premises requirements of customers by managing, improving and developing properties and planning consents and by optimising the company's property portfolio. Kungsleden has been quoted on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm since 1999.